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Victoria

Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Denis Harris Event T1 15th October 2023

Primary Combined Flying Lap Time Trial

Skater Note Time

Leonardo Liu (CSC) 11.713
Sebastian Yarmoshik (Sk8H) 12.352
Mack Konecny (SES) 12.537
Lucas Rith (Sk8H) 12.724
Luca Yuxiang Wong (Sk8H) 12.906
Imogen L'Estrange (Sk8H) 13.448
Levi Robertson (MP) 13.701
Jiasheng Cao (CSC) 14.003
Sara Pena guarin (CSC) 14.487
Cassie Han (CSC) 14.680




SKATE
Victoria

Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Denis Harris

No

140
223
62
Q13
132
91
537
S247
46

Club

CSC
CSC
CSC
Logan
Sk8H
CSC
CSC
SFX
SES

Event T2

Cadet Ladies Flying Lap Time Trial

Skater

Mia Svistunov (CSC)
Frances Liu (CSC)

Tong Tong (CSC)
Bailey Bowling (Logan)
Kayla L'Estrange (Sk8H)
Xiran Cao (CSC)

Julia (XinYao) Li (CSC)
Riley Koop (SFX)

Mika Shaw (SES)

Note

Time

10.655
11.282
11.889
11.902
12.101
12.568
13.479
13.603
14.237

15th October 2023

Place
Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Denis Harris

No

510

230

514
61
96

503
W12
S204
40
S241

66

Club

CSC
Sk8H
CSC
CSC
Sk8H
CSC
CSC
MP
SFX
SS
SFX
Sk8H
CSC

Event T3

Cadet Men Flying Lap Time Trial

Skater

Benjamin Randall (CSC)
Jaxson Brown (Sk8H)
Raymon Han (CSC)
Charlie Wong (CSC)
Jack Vucur (Sk8H)
Jonathan Concha (CSC)
Thomas Welsman (CSC)
Jaxon Robertson (MP)
Leyton Kupeckyj (SFX)
Peter Schibeci (SS)
Dylan Gonzalez (SFX)
Billy Perryman (Sk8H)
Max Biggelaar (CSC)

Note

Time

10.795
10.989
10.996
11.358
11.445
11.617
12.197
12.384
12.498
12.549
12.806
12.944
13.277

15th October 2023

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Denis Harris Event T4

No

172
227
532
Q35
242
186
38
N22
234
Q15

Club

SS
SS
SS
Logan
Sk8H
SS
Sk8H
P
Sk8H

Logan

Junior Ladies Flying Lap Time Trial

Skater Note

Lahna Meadows (SS)

Matilda Wanless (SS)

Phoebe Cheah (SS)

Zoe Martin (Logan)

Danika Hopmans (Sk8H)

Leah Crisp (SS)

Samara Perryman (Sk8H)

Tiffany Mynott (TP)

Ashlee Payne (Sk8H)

Alyvia Samia (Logan) Fall

Time

10.548
11.000
11.102
11.213
11.436
11.492
12.255
12.340
12.636
20.886

15th October 2023

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Denis Harris

No

163
534
N84
524
85
10
S211

Club

CSC
SS
NSW
SS
SS
Sk8H
SFX

Event T5

Junior Men Flying Lap Time Trials

Skater

Daniel Wong (CSC)

Jet Thorburn (SS)
Emmanuel Calpakos (NSW)
Oskar Mann (SS)

Connor Greene (SS)
Thomas Forbes (Sk8H)
Rowan Kupeckyj (SFX)

Note

Time

10.300
10.769
10.830
11.101
11.201
11.594
11.647

15th October 2023

Place
Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Denis Harris Event T7 15th October 2023

Masters 30+ Men Flying Lap Time Trials

No Club Skater Note Time T:l.ace
inal
N83 NSW  Alexander Calpakos (NSW) 11.040 1st
217  Sk8H Bradley Payne (Sk8H) 11.156 2nd
533 CSC  Garry Welsman (CSC) 12.130 3rd
117  Sk8H Daniel Foley (Sk8H) 13.435 4th
S202 SFX  Peter Kupeckyj (SFX) 14.744 5th

530 SS Craig Luchetta (SS) Step out of Track DQ - TF
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Denis Harris

No

98
126
136

25
179

Club

SS
Sk8H
Sk8H

SS
Sk8H

Masters 50+ Men Flying Lap Time Trials

Skater

Jim Salter (SS)

Robert Taylor (Sk8H)
Bryce Waddingham (Sk8H)
Raphael Cheah (SS)

Kevin Geary (Sk8H)

Event T8

Note

Fall

Time
11.729
11.934
12.633

13.238
16.530

15th October 2023

Place
Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Denis Harris Event T10 15th October 2023

Senior Men Flying Lap Time Trials

No Club Skater Note Time ':i;?
Z26 SSS NZ Hadley Beech (SSS NZ) 9.719 1st
141 SS Jack Barnes (SS) 10.111 2nd
155 CSC  Daniel Bithell (CSC) 10.152 3rd
Q64 Logan Raiden Dolder (Logan) 10.196 4th
51 SS Declan Portman (SS) 10.211 5th
52 CSC  Boris Pena lopez (CSC) 10.395 6th
88 SS Dean Melideo (SS) 10.425 7th
129  Sk8H Harry Geary (Sk8H) 10.451 8th
37 SS Jake Round (SS) 10.563 9th
504 Sk8H  Wouter Oosthuizen (Sk8H) 10.594 10th
16 CSC  Daniel Garton (CSC) 10.934 11th
99 CSC  Drew Bondini (CSC) 10.935 12th
Q59 Logan Nathan Wilson (Logan) 11.022 13th
Q40 Logan Brendan Nash (Logan) 11.072 14th
54 SS Oscar Skidmore (SS) 11.195 15th
77 Sk8H  Max Cook (Sk8H) 11.306 16th
122 SS Joshua Attiah (SS) 11.446 17th
Q86 Logan Camilo Montoya Giraldo (Logan) 11.525 18th

S289 SFX  Camilo Barboza (SFX) Knocked corner cone DO - TF
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event T11

No

81
48
60
21

95

34

S9

W90

Club

CSC
SES
Sk8H
Sk8H
Sk8H
Sk8H
CSC
CSC
CSC
MP

Primary Combined 1000m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Leonardo Liu (CSC) 2.17.66
Mack Konecny (SES)

Sebastian Yarmoshik (Sk8H)

Lucas Rith (Sk8H)

Luca Yuxiang Wong (Sk8H)

Imogen L'Estrange (Sk8H)

Sara Pena guarin (CSC)
Jiasheng Cao (CSC)
Cassie Han (CSC)

Levi Robertson (MP)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event T12

No

140
223
132
62
Q13
91
S247
537
46

Club

CsC
CsC
Sk8H
CsC
Logan
CsC
SEX
CsC
SES

Cadet Ladies 1000m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Mia Svistunov (CSC) 2.11.41
Frances Liu (CSC)

Kayla L'Estrange (Sk8H)

Tong Tong (CSC)

Bailey Bowling (Logan)

Xiran Cao (CSC)

Riley Koop (SFX)

Julia (XinYao) Li (CSC)

Mika Shaw (SES)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event T13

No

510
96
514
230
503
61

S241
S204

W12
66
40

Club

CSC
Sk8H
CSC
Sk8H
CSC
CSC
Sk8H
SFX
SFX
CSC
MP
CSC
SS

Cadet Men 1000m FINAL

Skater Note Time
Benjamin Randall (CSC) 2.04.93
Jack Vucur (Sk8H)

Raymon Han (CSC)

Jaxson Brown (Sk8H)

Thomas Welsman (CSC)

Charlie Wong (CSC)

Billy Perryman (Sk8H)

Dylan Gonzalez (SFX)

Leyton Kupeckyj (SFX) Fall
Jonathan Concha (CSC)

Jaxon Robertson (MP)

Max Biggelaar (CSC)

Peter Schibeci (SS) Fall

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event T14

No

227
Q15
186
242
172
532
N22
Q35
234
38

Club

SS
Logan
SS
Sk8H
SS
SS
TP
Logan
Sk8H
Sk8H

Junior Ladies 3000m FINAL

Skater Note Time
Matilda Wanless (SS) 6.11.94
Alyvia Samia (Logan)

Leah Crisp (SS)

Danika Hopmans (Sk8H)
Lahna Meadows (SS)
Phoebe Cheah (SS)
Tiffany Mynott (TP)

Zoe Martin (Logan)
Ashlee Payne (Sk8H)
Samara Perryman (Sk8H)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event T15

No

163
N84
10
S211
534
524
85

Club

CSC
NSW
Sk8H
SFX
SS
SS
SS

Junior Men 3000m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Daniel Wong (CSC) Fall 6.22.94
Emmanuel Calpakos (NSW)

Thomas Forbes (Sk8H)

Rowan Kupeckyj (SFX)

Jet Thorburn (SS)

Oskar Mann (SS)

Connor Greene (SS)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event T17

No

530
N83
S202
217
533
117

Club

SS
NSW
SFX
Sk8H
CSC
Sk8H

Masters 30+ Men 3000m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Craig Luchetta (SS) 6.14.16
Alexander Calpakos (NSW)

Peter Kupeckyj (SFX)

Bradley Payne (Sk8H)

Garry Welsman (CSC)

Daniel Foley (Sk8H)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
DQ-TF
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event T18

No

126
179
98
25
136

Club

Sk8H
Sk8H
SS
SS
Sk8H

Masters 50+ Men 3000m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Robert Taylor (Sk8H) 6.35.22
Kevin Geary (Sk8H)

Jim Salter (SS)

Raphael Cheah (SS)

Bryce Waddingham (Sk8H)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event T19 15th October 2023
Senior Ladies 3000m FINAL
No Club Skater Note Time ﬁlace P.Iace
eat Final
S244 SFX  Rhiannon Bryant (SFX) NTR 1st

Rhiannon completed this distance
concurrently with the Junior Ladies.




Victoria

Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Rhoda Bueker Event T20 15th October 2023
Senior Men 3000m FINAL
No Club Skater Note Time E'Z’;e Eilsgle
Z26 SSS NZ Hadley Beech (SSS NZ) NTR 1st
129 Sk8H  Harry Geary (Sk8H) Relegated 2nd
Q64 Logan Raiden Dolder (Logan) 3rd
51 SS Declan Portman (SS) 4th
54 SS Oscar Skidmore (SS) 5th
155 CSC  Daniel Bithell (CSC) 6th
141 SS Jack Barnes (SS) 7th
37 SS Jake Round (SS) 8th
Q59 Logan Nathan Wilson (Logan) 9th
Q86 Logan Camilo Montoya Giraldo (Logan) 10th
504 Sk8H  Wouter Oosthuizen (Sk8H) 11th
88 SS Dean Melideo (SS) 12th
99 CSC  Drew Bondini (CSC) 13th
Q40 Logan Brendan Nash (Logan) 14th
52 CSC  Boris Pena lopez (CSC) 15th
16 CSC  Daniel Garton (CSC) 16th
77 Sk8H Max Cook (Sk8H) 17th
122 SS Joshua Attiah (SS) 18th

S289 SFX  Camilo Barboza (SFX) 19th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T21

HEAT 2
96
230
S241
W12

HEAT 3
514
61
S204
40

Club

CSC
CSC
CSC
Sk8H
CSC

Sk8H
Sk8H
SFX
MP

CSC

CSC

SFX
SS

Cadet Men 500m HEATS (3)

Skater Note Time

Benjamin Randall (CSC) Q NTR
Thomas Welsman (CSC) Q

Jonathan Concha (CSC)

Billy Perryman (Sk8H)

Max Biggelaar (CSC)

Jack Vucur (Sk8H) Q NTR
Jaxson Brown (Sk8H) Q

Dylan Gonzalez (SFX)

Jaxon Robertson (MP)

Raymon Han (CSC) Q NTR

Charlie Wong (CSC) Q
Leyton Kupeckyj (SFX)
Peter Schibeci (SS) Fall

15th October 2023

Place
Heat

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Place
Final




Referee: Peter Garriga

No

HEAT 1
726
129
37
77
122

HEAT 2
54
141
504
88
Q86

HEAT 3
155
52
Q40
16
S289

HEAT 4
Q64
Q59
51
99

Club

Sk8H
SS
Sk8H
SS

SS
SS
Sk8H
SS

Logan

CSC
CSC
Logan
CSC
SFEX

Logan
Logan
SS
CSC

Victoria

Victorian State Championships - Track

Event T22

Senior Men 500m HEATS (4)

Skater

SSS NZ Hadley Beech (SSS NZ)

Harry Geary (Sk8H)
Jake Round (SS)
Max Cook (Sk8H)
Joshua Attiah (SS)

Oscar Skidmore (SS)

Jack Barnes (SS)

Wouter Oosthuizen (Sk8H)
Dean Melideo (SS)

Camilo Montoya Giraldo (Logan)

Daniel Bithell (CSC)
Boris Pena lopez (CSC)
Brendan Nash (Logan)
Daniel Garton (CSC)
Camilo Barboza (SFX)

Raiden Dolder (Logan)
Nathan Wilson (Logan)

Declan Portman (SS)
Drew Bondini (CSC)

Note

@)

O

@)

@)

Time

55.91

57.44

57.16

55.65

15th October 2023

Place
Heat

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
DNS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Place
Final
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T22A

No

HEAT 1
S202
N83
117

HEAT 2
530
217
533

Club

SFX
NSW
Sk8H

SS
Sk8H
CSC

M30+ Men 500m HEATS (2)

Skater Note Time
Peter Kupeckyj (SFX) Q 1.08.12
Alexander Calpakos (NSW) Q

Daniel Foley (Sk8H)

Craig Luchetta (SS) Q 1.02.97
Bradley Payne (Sk8H)
Garry Welsman (CSC)

O

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga

No
HEAT 1
81
21

59
34
HEAT 2
48
60
95
W90

Club

CSC
Sk8H
Sk8H
CSC
CSC

SES
Sk8H
Sk8H

MP

CSC

Event T23

Primary Combined 500m HEATS (2)

Skater

Leonardo Liu (CSC)

Lucas Rith (Sk8H)

Luca Yuxiang Wong (Sk8H)
Jiasheng Cao (CSC)

Sara Pena guarin (CSC)

Mack Konecny (SES)
Sebastian Yarmoshik (Sk8H)
Imogen L'Estrange (Sk8
Levi Robertson (MP)

Cassie Han (CSC)

Note

Q
Q

O

Time

1.11.97

1.12.38

15th October 2023

Place
Heat

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Place
Final
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T24
Cadet Ladies 500m HEATS (2)
No Club Skater Note Time
HEAT 1
140 CSC  Mia Svistunov (CSC) Q 1.03.66
132 Sk8H Kayla L'Estrange (Sk8H) Q

Q13 Logan Bailey Bowling (Logan)
S247 SFX  Riley Koop (SFX)
46 SES  Mika Shaw (SES)

HEAT 2
223 CSC  Frances Liu (CSC) Q 1.04.40
62 CSC Tong Tong (CSC) Q

91 CSC  Xiran Cao (CSC)
537 CSC  Julia (XinYao) Li (CSC)

15th October 2023

Place
Heat

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Place
Final
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Victorian State Championships - Track
Referee: Peter Garriga Event T25

Junior Ladies 500m HEATS (2)

No Club Skater Note Time
HEAT 1

172 SS Lahna Meadows (SS) Q 1.02.53

242 Sk8H Danika Hopmans (Sk8H) Q

Q35 Logan Zoe Martin (Logan)
N22 TP Tiffany Mynott (TP)
234 Sk8H  Ashlee Payne (Sk8H)

HEAT 2
227 SS Matilda Wanless (SS) Q 1.02.00
532 SS Phoebe Cheah (SS) Q
186 SS Leah Crisp (SS)
Q15 Logan Alyvia Samia (Logan) Fall

38 Sk8H  Samara Perryman (Sk8H)

15th October 2023

Place
Heat

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Place
Final
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga

No

HEAT 1
163
85
524

HEAT 2
534
N84

10

Club

CSC
SS
SS

SS
NSW
Sk8H

Event T26

Junior Men 500m HEATS (2)

Skater

Daniel Wong (CSC)
Connor Greene (SS)
Oskar Mann (SS)

Jet Thorburn (SS)
Emmanuel Calpakos (NSW)
Thomas Forbes (Sk8H)

Note Time
Q 1.87
Q

Skated outside track

Q 1.01.37

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
DQ - TF

1st
2nd
3rd
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T28

No

SEMI 1
510
230
503

SEMI 2
96
514
61

Club

CSC
Sk8H
CSC

Sk8H
CSC
CSC

Cadet Men 500m SEMIS (2)

Skater Note Time
Benjamin Randall (CSC) Q 1.04.84
Jaxson Brown (Sk8H) Q

Thomas Welsman (CSC)

Jack Vucur (Sk8H) Q 1.03.37
Raymon Han (CSC) Q
Charlie Wong (CSC)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Semi Final

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga

Event T29

Senior Men 500m SEMIS (2)

Skater

Z26  SSS NZ Hadley Beech (SSS NZ)

No Club
SEMI 1

129 Sk8H

Q64 Logan

Q59 Logan
SEMI 2

155 CSC

54 SS

141 SS

52 CSC

Harry Geary (Sk8H)
Raiden Dolder (Logan)
Nathan Wilson (Logan)

Daniel Bithell (CSC)
Oscar Skidmore (SS)
Jack Barnes (SS)

Boris Pena lopez (CSC)

Note Time
Q 55.82
Q
Q 58.75
Q

Tracking

15th October 2023

Place
Semi

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st
2nd
3rd

DQ

Place
Final
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T31

No

530
N83
S202
217

Club

SS
NSW
SFX
Sk8H

M30+ Men 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Craig Luchetta (SS) 1.02.28
Alexander Calpakos (NSW)

Peter Kupeckyj (SFX)

Bradley Payne (Sk8H)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T33

No

81
48
21
60

Club

CSC
SES
Sk8H
Sk8H

Primary Combined 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Leonardo Liu (CSC) 1.10.53
Mack Konecny (SES)

Lucas Rith (Sk8H)

Sebastian Yarmoshik (Sk8H)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T34

No

140
223
62
132

Club

CSC
CSC
CSC
Sk8H

Cadet Ladies 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Mia Svistunov (CSC) 1.02.42
Frances Liu (CSC)

Tong Tong (CSC)

Kayla L'Estrange (Sk8H)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T35

No

172
532
227
242

Club

SS

SS

SS
Sk8H

Junior Ladies 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time
Lahna Meadows (SS) NTR
Phoebe Cheah (SS) Relegated

Matilda Wanless (SS)
Danika Hopmans (Sk8H)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T36

No

534
163

N84
85

Club

SS
CSC
NSW

SS

Junior Men 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Jet Thorburn (SS) 56.43
Daniel Wong (CSC)

Emmanuel Calpakos (NSW)

Connor Greene (SS)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd

3rd
4th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T37

No

179
126
98
25
136

Club

Sk8H
Sk8H
SS
SS
Sk8H

M50+ Men 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Kevin Geary (Sk8H) 1.02.75
Robert Taylor (Sk8H)

Jim Salter (SS)

Raphael Cheah (SS)

Bryce Waddingham (Sk8H)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T38

No

510
96
230
514

Club

CSC
Sk8H
Sk8H
CSC

Cadet Men 500m FINAL

Skater Note Time
Benjamin Randall (CSC) 1.00.79
Jack Vucur (Sk8H)

Jaxson Brown (Sk8H)
Raymon Han (CSC)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: Peter Garriga Event T39

No

726
129
54
155

Senior Men 500m FINAL

Club Skater Note Time

SSS NZ Hadley Beech (SSS NZ) 54.25
Sk8H  Harry Geary (Sk8H)
SS Oscar Skidmore (SS)
CSC  Daniel Bithell (CSC)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: lan Hughes Event T40

W90
S9

Club

CSC
SES
Sk8H
Sk8H
Sk8H
Sk8H
CSC
CSC
MP
CSC

Primary Combined 1500m FINAL

Skater Note Time

Leonardo Liu (CSC) 3.32.44
Mack Konecny (SES)

Sebastian Yarmoshik (Sk8H)

Lucas Rith (Sk8H)

Luca Yuxiang Wong (Sk8H)

Imogen L'Estrange (Sk8H)

Cassie Han (CSC)

Sara Pena guarin (CSC)

Levi Robertson (MP)

Jiasheng Cao (CSC)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: lan Hughes Event T41

No

140
223
62
Q13
132
S247
91
46
537

Club

CSC
CSC
CSC
Logan
Sk8H
SFX
CSC
SES
CSC

Cadet Ladies 3000m FINAL
Skater Note Time

Mia Svistunov (CSC) 7.03.79
Frances Liu (CSC)

Tong Tong (CSC)

Bailey Bowling (Logan)

Kayla L'Estrange (Sk8H)

Riley Koop (SFX)

Xiran Cao (CSC)

Mika Shaw (SES)

Julia (XinYao) Li (CSC)

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
DNS



Referee: lan Hughes

No

510
230
96
514
503
61

S241
66

W12
40

Club

CSC
Sk8H
Sk8H
CSC
CSC
CSC
Sk8H
SFX
CSC
CSC
MP
SS

SKATE
Victoria

Victorian State Championships - Track

Event T42
Cadet Men 3000m FINAL
Skater Note Time
Benjamin Randall (CSC) 6.41.03

Jaxson Brown (Sk8H)
Jack Vucur (Sk8H)
Raymon Han (CSC)
Thomas Welsman (CSC)
Charlie Wong (CSC)
Billy Perryman (Sk8H)
Dylan Gonzalez (SFX)
Max Biggelaar (CSC)
Jonathan Concha (CSC)
Jaxon Robertson (MP)
Peter Schibeci (SS)

15th October 2023

Place
Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
DNS
DNS

Place
Heat
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Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: lan Hughes

No
530
N83
217
533

S202

117

Club
SS
NSW
Sk8H
CSC
SEX
Sk8H

Event T44

Masters 30+ Men 5000m FINAL

Skater
Craig Luchetta (SS)
Alexander Calpakos (NSW)
Bradley Payne (Sk8H)
Garry Welsman (CSC)
Peter Kupeckyj (SFX)
Daniel Foley (Sk8H)

Note

Time
10.37.65

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
DNS
DNS
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Victoria

Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: lan Hughes

No

126
25
98

136

179

Club

Sk8H
SS
SS

Sk8H

Sk8H

Event T45

Masters 50+ Men 5000m FINAL

Skater

Robert Taylor (Sk8H)
Raphael Cheah (SS)

Jim Salter (SS)

Bryce Waddingham (Sk8H)
Kevin Geary (Sk8H)

Note Time

11.23.97

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th



SKATE
Victoria

Victorian State Championships - Track

Referee: lan Hughes

No

227
S244
532
Q15
N22
242
186
234
38
Q35
172
528

Club

SS
SFX
SS
Logan
TP
Sk8H
SS
Sk8H
Sk8H
Logan
SS
SS

Event T46

Senior Open Ladies 5000m FINAL

Skater

Matilda Wanless (SS)
Rhiannon Bryant (SFX)
Phoebe Cheah (SS)
Alyvia Samia (Logan)
Tiffany Mynott (TP)
Danika Hopmans (Sk8H)
Leah Crisp (SS)

Ashlee Payne (Sk8H)
Samara Perryman (Sk8H)

Zoe Martin (Logan)
Lahna Meadows (SS)
Stefany Vargas (SS)

Note

Fall

Time

10.29.25

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
DNS
DNS




Referee: lan Hughes

No

129
726
Q64
54
51
504
88
Q86
37
155
141
Q59
Q40
99
163
16
10
N84
52
122
85
77
534
S211
S289
524

Club

Sk8H

\\
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Victoria

Victorian State Championships - Track

Event T47

Senior Open Men 5000m FINAL

Skater

Harry Geary (Sk8H)

SSS NZ Hadley Beech (SSS NZ)

Logan
SS
SS

Sk8H
SS

Logan
SS

CsC
SS
Logan
Logan
CsC
CSC
CsC
Sk8H
NSW
CSC
SS
SS

Sk8H

SS
SFEX
SFEX

SS

Raiden Dolder (Logan)
Oscar Skidmore (SS)
Declan Portman (SS)
Wouter Oosthuizen (Sk8H)
Dean Melideo (SS)

Camilo Montoya Giraldo (Logan)
Jake Round (SS)

Daniel Bithell (CSC)

Jack Barnes (SS)

Nathan Wilson (Logan)
Brendan Nash (Logan)
Drew Bondini (CSC)
Daniel Wong (CSC)

Daniel Garton (CSC)
Thomas Forbes (Sk8H)
Emmanuel Calpakos (NSW)
Boris Pena lopez (CSC)
Joshua Attiah (SS)

Connor Greene (SS)

Max Cook (Sk8H)

Jet Thorburn (SS)

Rowan Kupeckyj (SFX)
Camilo Barboza (SFX)
Oskar Mann (SS)

Note

Fall

Time

9.39.34

15th October 2023

Place Place
Heat Final

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
DNS
DNS
DNS




